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September 22, 1997 

Blanco Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Re: Rider FTA Quarterly Report - Revised 
Docket 96 1236-GU 
Order No. PSC-96-15 15-FOF-GU 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

In accordance with the above referenced Order, Peoples Gas System, Inc. hereby files its revised 
quarterly progress report regarding its Firm Transportation Aggregation Service Rider ( FTA), for 
the second quarter of 1997. Transportation service under this rider began on January 1, 1997. 

The number of customers in April, May and June of 1997 has been revised for the following 
Supplierhlarketers: Applied Financial Svc., Citrus Trading, e'prime, Southbound, Inc., Teco Gas 
Marketing, Texas-Ohio Communication, Texas-Ohio Gas, Texas-Ohio Pipeline and End Users, Inc. 
The reason for the correction is that the August 1, 1997 report figures were the total number of 
meters for each Supplierhlarketer. The corrected figures in the attached report properly show the 
number of customers, some of which are served through more than one meter. 

We apologize for any inconvenience this revision may have caused. If you have questions or 
comments, please contact me at (81 3) 228-4668. 

Manager, Regugtory Affairs 
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1 ,  Plorida Public Service Commission 
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*-Cheryl Bulecza-Banks 
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easur 
Gas Vols. 
at Peoples 

Number of City Gate 
Supplier/Marketer Customers In Therms 

CNB Olympic Gas 3 16,068.3 
Texas-Ohio Gas 12 203,106.8 

Total for January 15 21 9,175.1 

RIDER FTA - JANUARY 1997 

Measured 
Gas Vols. 
at Peoples 

Number of City Gate 
Supplier/Marketer Customers In Therms 

Applied Financial Svc. 3 54,113.8 
Citrus Trading 10 100,448.9 
CNB Olympic Gas 4 41,433.1 
El Paso Energy 2 40,813.0 
e'prime 6 101,087.8 
Southbound, Inc. 1 23,752.6 
Teco Gas Marketing 1 18,109.3 
Texas-Ohio Communication 3 89,999.3 
Texas-Ohio Distribution 4 48,856.7 
Texas-Ohio Gas 19 294,350.9 
Texas-0 h io Pi pel i ne - 1 39,126.5 

RIDER FTA - FEBRUARY 1997 

Total for February 54 852,091.9 

Measured 
Gas Vols. 
at Peoples 

Number of City Gate 
Supplier/Marketer Customers In Therms 

Applied Financial Svc. 3 49,523.6 
Citrus Trading 25 104,123.0 
CNB Olympic Gas 8 76,906.5 
El Paso Energy 2 31,264.8 
e'prime 7 114,448.8 
South bound, I nc. 5 97,158.3 
Teco Gas Marketing 10 100,176.3 
Texas-Ohio Communication 8 55,343.1 
Texas-0 hio Distribution 5 46,446.1 
Texas-Ohio Gas 21 31 1,771.5 
Texas-Ohio PiDeline 12 21 5.449.4 

RIDER FTA - MARCH 1997 

Total for March 106 1,202,611.4 



Measured 
Gas Vols. 
at Peoples 

Number of City Gate 
Supplier/Marketer Customers In Therms 

Applied Financial Svc. 7 134,787.9 
Citrus Trading 30 166,555.7 
CNB Olympic Gas 9 89,OI 0.3 
El Paso Energy 2 27,008.4 
e' prime 24 278 , 962.4 
Southbound, Inc. 7 126,820.6 
Teco Gas Marketing 13 129,263.5 
Texas-Ohio Communication 7 173,156.3 
Texas-0 h io Distribution 7 82,229.8 
Texas-Ohio Gas 23 349,665.7 

End Users, Inc. 30 39.023.7 
Total for April 179 1,941,941.4 

RIDER FTA - APRIL 1997 

Texas-0 h io Pipeline 20 345,457.1 

Measured 
Gas Vols. 
at Peoples 

Number of City Gate 
Supplier/Marketer Customers In Therms 

Applied Financial Svc. 7 100,599.9 
Citrus Trading 30 168,073.3 
CNB Olympic Gas 8 84,854.1 
El Paso Energy 2 16,867.4 
e'prime 24 284,823.3 
Southbound, Inc. 7 11 3,966.0 
Teco Gas Marketing 13 126,914.2 
Texas-0 h io Communication 7 187,763.2 
Texas-Ohio Distribution 7 79,949.2 
Texas-Ohio Gas 23 353,175.5 
Texas-Ohio Pipeline 20 373,846.1 
End Users, Inc. 3 2  42?258.5 

Total for May 178 1,933,090.7 

RIDER FTA - MAY 1997 



a e 
Measured 
Gas Vols. 
at Peoples 

Number of City Gate 
Supplier/Marketer Customers In Therms 
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RIDER FTA - JUNE 1997 

Citrus Trading 
CNB Olympic Gas 
El Paso Energy 
e'prime 
Southbound, Inc. 
Teco Gas Marketing 
Texas-Ohio Communication 
Texas-Ohio Distribution 
Texas-Ohio Gas 
Texas-Ohio Pipeline 
End Users, Inc. 

7 
30 
8 
1 

24 
7 
13 
7 
7 

23 
20 
30 

123,356.2 
173,870.8 
78,930.6 
18,209.3 

280,096.9 
123,927.2 
124,285.8 
179,227.2 
67,756.7 

339,686.3 
357 , 474.3 
41.809.4 

Total for June 177 1,908,630.7 


