

September 22, 1997

Blanco Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Re:

Rider FTA Quarterly Report - Revised

Docket 961236-GU

Order No. PSC-96-1515-FOF-GU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

**ACK** 

W. .

OT:

In accordance with the above referenced Order, Peoples Gas System, Inc. hereby files its revised quarterly progress report regarding its Firm Transportation Aggregation Service Rider (FTA), for the second quarter of 1997. Transportation service under this rider began on January 1, 1997.

The number of customers in April, May and June of 1997 has been revised for the following Supplier/Marketers: Applied Financial Svc., Citrus Trading, e'prime, Southbound, Inc., Teco Gas Marketing, Texas-Ohio Communication, Texas-Ohio Gas, Texas-Ohio Pipeline and End Users, Inc. The reason for the correction is that the August 1, 1997 report figures were the total number of meters for each Supplier/Marketer. The corrected figures in the attached report properly show the number of customers, some of which are served through more than one meter.

We apologize for any inconvenience this revision may have caused. If you have questions or comments, please contact me at (813) 228-4668.

Sincerely,

AFA

Hugh M. Grey, III

Manager, Regulatory Affairs

CTC

Attachment

CAT

CC

Cheryl Bulecza-Banks

Florida Public Service Commission

PEOPLES GAS

P.O. BOX 2562

TAMPA, FL 33601-2562

B13-273-0074

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY COMPANY

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

RIDER FTA - JANUARY 19	97	Measure Gas Vols.
		at Peoples
	Number of	City Gate
Supplier/Marketer	Customers	In Therms
CNB Olympic Gas	3	16,068.3
Texas-Óhio Gas	<u>12</u>	<u>203,106.8</u>
Total for January	15	219,175.1

		Measured
RIDER FTA - FEBRUARY 1997		Gas Vols.
		at Peoples
	Number of	City Gate
Supplier/Marketer	Customers	In Therms
		<b>7</b> 44400
Applied Financial Svc.	3	54,113.8
Citrus Trading	10	100,448.9
CNB Olympic Gas	4	41,433.1
El Paso Energy	2	40,813.0
e'prime	6	101,087.8
Southbound, Inc.	1	23,752.6
Teco Gas Marketing	1	18,109.3
Texas-Ohio Communication	3	89,999.3
Texas-Ohio Distribution	4	48,856.7
Texas-Ohio Gas	19	294,350.9
Texas-Ohio Pipeline	1	<u>39,126.5</u>
Total for February	54	852,091.9

		Measured
RIDER FTA - MARCH 1997		Gas Vols.
		at Peoples
	Number of	City Gate
Supplier/Marketer	Customers	In Therms
Applied Financial Svc.	3	49,523.6
Citrus Trading	25	104,123.0
CNB Olympic Gas	8	76,906.5
El Paso Energy	2	31,264.8
e'prime	7	114,448.8
Southbound, Inc.	5	97,158.3
Teco Gas Marketing	10	100,176.3
Texas-Ohio Communication	8	55,343.1
Texas-Ohio Distribution	5	46,446.1
Texas-Ohio Gas	21	311,771.5
Texas-Ohio Pipeline	<u>12</u>	<u>215,449.4</u>
Total for March	106	1,202,611.4

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09891 SEP 26 5

		Measured
RIDER FTA - APRIL 1997		Gas Vols.
		at Peoples
	Number of	City Gate
Supplier/Marketer	Customers	In Therms
Applied Financial Svc.	7	134,787.9
Citrus Trading	30	166,555.7
CNB Olympic Gas	9	89,010.3
El Paso Energy	2	27,008.4
e'prime	24	278,962.4
Southbound, Inc.	7	126,820.6
Teco Gas Marketing	13	129,263.5
Texas-Ohio Communication	7	173,156.3
Texas-Ohio Distribution	7	82,229.8
Texas-Ohio Gas	23	349,665.7
Texas-Ohio Pipeline	20	345,457.1
End Users, Inc.	<u>30</u>	<u>39,023.7</u>
Total for April	179	1,941,941.4

.

		Measured
RIDER FTA - MAY 1997		Gas Vols.
Į.		at Peoples
•	Number of	City Gate
Supplier/Marketer	Customers	in Therms
	_	
Applied Financial Svc.	7	100,599.9
Citrus Trading	30	168,073.3
CNB Olympic Gas	8	84,854.1
El Paso Energy	2	16,867.4
e'prime	24	284,823.3
Southbound, Inc.	7	113,966.0
Teco Gas Marketing	13	126,914.2
Texas-Ohio Communication	7	187,763.2
Texas-Ohio Distribution	7	79,949.2
Texas-Ohio Gas	23	353,175.5
Texas-Ohio Pipeline	20	373,846.1
End Users, Inc.	<u>30</u>	<u>42,258.5</u>
Total for May	178	1,933,090.7

		• •
	The second second	Measured
RIDER FTA - JUNE 1997		Gas Vols.
		at Peoples
	Number of	City Gate
Supplier/Marketer	Customers	In Therms
Applied Financial Svc.	7	123,356.2
Citrus Trading	30	173,870.8
CNB Olympic Gas	8	78,930.6
El Paso Energy	1	18,209.3
e'prime	24	280,096.9
Southbound, Inc.	7	123,927.2
Teco Gas Marketing	13	124,285.8
Texas-Ohio Communication	7	179,227.2
Texas-Ohio Distribution	7	67,756.7
Texas-Ohio Gas	23	339,686.3
Texas-Ohio Pipeline	20	357,474.3
End Users, Inc.	<u>30</u>	<u>41,809.4</u>
Total for June	177	1,908,630.7